
CWRU (8-9,1-5 UAA) -vs- NYU (17-0,6-0 UAA)
01/30/26 at John A. Paulson Center, New York, NY

 
 

 
 
CWRU 64

NYU 93

Date: 01/30/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 1,117
Site: John A. Paulson Center, New York, NY

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
CWRU 19 14 20 11 64
NYU 21 22 30 20 93

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Hartjes,Mya * 29 7-12 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 3 6 3 0 0 16
02 Plachta,Emily * 29 5-15 2-3 0-0 1-6 7 2 2 1 2 1 12
03 Roberts,Maya * 27 3-9 2-4 2-2 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 10
30 Schorr,Maura * 26 4-7 0-0 0-2 3-3 6 4 0 7 1 2 8
22 Call,Jordyn * 26 1-6 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 3
04 Banks,Christen 8 0-1 0-0 4-4 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 0 4
34 Angielski,Taylor 11 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 3
35 Watson,Biz 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 1 1 1 1 2
33 Jordan,Ava 8 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 2
14 Ludwig,Lauren 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
05 Swanson,Clara 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
13 Hutter-DeMarco,Emi 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 1 0
12 Sirois,Abby 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
10 Rossini,Mila 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-64 8-17 6-8 14-24 38 21 14 21 4 6 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-21   38.10% 3-6   50.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-15   40.00% 2-5   40.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 8-15   53.33% 2-3   66.67% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 3-13   23.08% 1-3   33.33% 4-6   66.67%
Total 25-64   39.1% 8-17   47.1% 6-8   75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 3 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Batchelor,Brooke * 32 10-14 2-5 0-0 0-6 6 1 1 1 2 0 22
47 Kaibara,Aila * 27 5-9 4-6 0-0 1-0 1 1 6 1 0 1 14
11 Peper,Caroline * 29 4-15 2-8 2-3 0-1 1 1 4 2 1 4 12
00 Williamson,Eden * 27 2-5 0-1 4-6 4-4 8 3 1 1 0 4 8
21 Clark,Yasmene * 19 1-7 0-0 1-6 8-6 14 1 7 0 2 0 3
10 Alexander,Zahra 20 6-10 0-1 3-6 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 15
14 Lagao,Olivia 8 2-5 2-5 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 7
30 Kenney,Caitlin 13 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 3 1 2 2 6
07 Albanese,Aizlyn 2 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
33 Corral,Sofia 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 2
22 Ohonde,Megan 9 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 1
05 Munson,Josie 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Ding,Jolyn 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-73 11-28 14-27 17-25 42 10 25 9 7 12 93

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-16   43.75% 6-10   60.00% 1-6   16.67%
2nd Quarter 9-20   45.00% 1-7   14.29% 3-6   50.00%
3rd Quarter 10-22   45.45% 1-4   25.00% 9-13   69.23%



4th Quarter 8-15   53.33% 3-7   42.86% 1-2   50.00%
Total 34-73   46.6% 11-28   39.3% 14-27   51.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 24
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 33 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: CWRU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NYU
09:29 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMSON,EDEN

STEAL  by PLACHTA,EMILY 09:29
MISS LAYUP by CALL,JORDYN(in the paint) 08:53

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,YASMENE
08:50 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BATCHELOR,BROOKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CLARK,YASMENE
MISS 3PTR by PLACHTA,EMILY 08:26

-- REBOUND DEF by BATCHELOR,BROOKE
FOUL  by SCHORR,MAURA 08:23

08:15 MISS LAYUP by CLARK,YASMENE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PLACHTA,EMILY 08:15
REBOUND DEF by PLACHTA,EMILY --
MISS LAYUP by PLACHTA,EMILY(in the paint) 07:52
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by CALL,JORDYN(in the paint) 07:48
REBOUND OFF by PLACHTA,EMILY --
MISS LAYUP by PLACHTA,EMILY(in the paint) 07:46

07:46 BLOCK  by BATCHELOR,BROOKE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by CALL,JORDYN 07:43
REBOUND OFF by SCHORR,MAURA --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHORR,MAURA(in the paint) 07:39 2-2

07:26 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by KAIBARA,AILA
-- ASSIST  by PEPER,CAROLINE

MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,MAYA(in the paint) 07:00
-- REBOUND DEF by BATCHELOR,BROOKE

06:52 MISS 3PTR by PEPER,CAROLINE
-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,YASMENE

06:47 2-8 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by KAIBARA,AILA
-- ASSIST  by CLARK,YASMENE

GOOD LAYUP by PLACHTA,EMILY(in the paint) 06:21 4-8 H 4
06:13 4-11 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by PEPER,CAROLINE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by KAIBARA,AILA
MISS LAYUP by HARTJES,MYA(in the paint) 05:56

05:56 BLOCK  by CLARK,YASMENE
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,YASMENE

05:27 MISS LAYUP by CLARK,YASMENE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SCHORR,MAURA 05:27

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:24 MISS JUMPER by PEPER,CAROLINE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:24 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TURNOVER  by PLACHTA,EMILY 05:13
05:13 STEAL  by PEPER,CAROLINE
05:07 4-14 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by PEPER,CAROLINE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by CLARK,YASMENE
GOOD LAYUP by PLACHTA,EMILY(in the paint) 04:48 6-14 H 8
ASSIST  by HARTJES,MYA --

04:41 MISS JUMPER by PEPER,CAROLINE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PLACHTA,EMILY --
SUB OUT by CALL,JORDYN 04:25
SUB IN by ANGIELSKI,TAYLOR 04:25
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:25

04:25 SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,EDEN
04:25 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,ZAHRA

MISS LAYUP by PLACHTA,EMILY(in the paint) 04:16
04:16 BLOCK  by CLARK,YASMENE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



TURNOVER  by SCHORR,MAURA 04:12
03:56 6-17 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by BATCHELOR,BROOKE

-- ASSIST  by PEPER,CAROLINE
GOOD 3PTR by PLACHTA,EMILY 03:38 9-17 H 8
ASSIST  by HARTJES,MYA --

03:20 9-20 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by BATCHELOR,BROOKE
-- ASSIST  by CLARK,YASMENE

MISS JUMPER by HARTJES,MYA 02:59
REBOUND OFF by HARTJES,MYA --
GOOD 3PTR by HARTJES,MYA 02:55 12-20 H 8
FOUL  by SCHORR,MAURA 02:45
SUB OUT by SCHORR,MAURA 02:45
SUB IN by WATSON,BIZ 02:45

02:45 MISS FT by ALEXANDER,ZAHRA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:45 MISS FT by ALEXANDER,ZAHRA
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,MAYA --
MISS 3PTR by ANGIELSKI,TAYLOR 02:35

-- REBOUND DEF by BATCHELOR,BROOKE
02:24 MISS 3PTR by KAIBARA,AILA

-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,YASMENE
02:03 MISS JUMPER by BATCHELOR,BROOKE

-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,YASMENE
FOUL  by HARTJES,MYA 02:00

02:00 SUB OUT by KAIBARA,AILA
02:00 SUB IN by LAGAO,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,MAYA 02:00
SUB IN by CALL,JORDYN 02:00

02:00 MISS FT by CLARK,YASMENE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:00 MISS FT by CLARK,YASMENE
REBOUND DEF by PLACHTA,EMILY --
GOOD JUMPER by HARTJES,MYA 01:47 14-20 H 6
ASSIST  by PLACHTA,EMILY --
FOUL  by ANGIELSKI,TAYLOR 01:30

01:30 MISS FT by CLARK,YASMENE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:30 14-21 H 7 GOOD FT by CLARK,YASMENE
01:30 SUB OUT by CLARK,YASMENE
01:30 SUB IN by KENNEY,CAITLIN

MISS LAYUP by WATSON,BIZ(in the paint) 01:13
REBOUND OFF by WATSON,BIZ --
GOOD TIPIN by WATSON,BIZ(in the paint) 01:10 16-21 H 5

01:00 MISS 3PTR by BATCHELOR,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by WATSON,BIZ --
MISS LAYUP by PLACHTA,EMILY(in the paint) 00:28

-- REBOUND DEF by PEPER,CAROLINE
00:24 TURNOVER  by PEPER,CAROLINE

STEAL  by WATSON,BIZ 00:24
GOOD 3PTR by ANGIELSKI,TAYLOR 00:19 19-21 H 2
ASSIST  by WATSON,BIZ --

00:00 MISS 3PTR by PEPER,CAROLINE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: CWRU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NYU
10:00 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,ZAHRA
10:00 SUB OUT by LAGAO,OLIVIA
10:00 SUB OUT by KENNEY,CAITLIN
10:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,EDEN



10:00 SUB IN by CLARK,YASMENE
10:00 SUB IN by KAIBARA,AILA

SUB OUT by ANGIELSKI,TAYLOR 10:00
SUB IN by ROBERTS,MAYA 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,MAYA(in the paint) 09:34 21-21

09:27 TURNOVER  by BATCHELOR,BROOKE
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,MAYA 09:19

-- REBOUND DEF by BATCHELOR,BROOKE
09:02 MISS LAYUP by CLARK,YASMENE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,YASMENE
FOUL  by WATSON,BIZ 09:02

09:02 MISS FT by CLARK,YASMENE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:02 MISS FT by CLARK,YASMENE
REBOUND DEF by WATSON,BIZ --
GOOD 3PTR by HARTJES,MYA 08:47 24-21 V 3

08:27 MISS JUMPER by PEPER,CAROLINE
REBOUND DEF by CALL,JORDYN --
MISS 3PTR by HARTJES,MYA 08:13

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,YASMENE
08:01 MISS 3PTR by PEPER,CAROLINE

-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,YASMENE
07:53 MISS 3PTR by BATCHELOR,BROOKE

-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,YASMENE
07:48 24-23 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,YASMENE(in the paint)
07:23 SUB OUT by BATCHELOR,BROOKE
07:23 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,ZAHRA

SUB OUT by PLACHTA,EMILY 07:23
SUB OUT by WATSON,BIZ 07:23
SUB IN by SCHORR,MAURA 07:23
SUB IN by ANGIELSKI,TAYLOR 07:23
MISS JUMPER by HARTJES,MYA 07:16
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by CALL,JORDYN 06:51
REBOUND OFF by ANGIELSKI,TAYLOR --
MISS 3PTR by CALL,JORDYN 06:39

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:22 MISS JUMPER by KAIBARA,AILA

-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,YASMENE
FOUL  by ANGIELSKI,TAYLOR 06:19

06:14 24-25 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by PEPER,CAROLINE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KAIBARA,AILA

FOUL  by ROBERTS,MAYA 06:14
06:14 24-26 H 2 GOOD FT by PEPER,CAROLINE

SUB OUT by ANGIELSKI,TAYLOR 06:14
SUB IN by PLACHTA,EMILY 06:14

06:05 FOUL  by CLARK,YASMENE
06:05 SUB OUT by CLARK,YASMENE
06:05 SUB IN by BATCHELOR,BROOKE

GOOD LAYUP by SCHORR,MAURA(in the paint) 05:57 26-26
05:47 MISS 3PTR by PEPER,CAROLINE

-- REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,ZAHRA
05:42 26-28 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,ZAHRA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SCHORR,MAURA 05:20
05:13 MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,ZAHRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCHORR,MAURA --
TURNOVER  by HARTJES,MYA 04:59

04:59 STEAL  by WILLIAMSON,EDEN

04:51 26-30 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by BATCHELOR,BROOKE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by KAIBARA,AILA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:49
TURNOVER  by CALL,JORDYN 04:39



04:27 26-32 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,ZAHRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PEPER,CAROLINE

TURNOVER  by SCHORR,MAURA 04:18
04:03 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,EDEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
04:01 FOUL  by KAIBARA,AILA

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,MAYA 04:01
SUB IN by ROSSINI,MILA 04:01
TURNOVER  by HARTJES,MYA 03:45

03:45 STEAL  by WILLIAMSON,EDEN
FOUL  by HARTJES,MYA 03:43

03:43 26-33 H 7 GOOD FT by WILLIAMSON,EDEN
03:43 26-34 H 8 GOOD FT by WILLIAMSON,EDEN
03:43 SUB OUT by PEPER,CAROLINE
03:43 SUB IN by CLARK,YASMENE

GOOD 3PTR by CALL,JORDYN 03:35 29-34 H 5
ASSIST  by HARTJES,MYA --

03:25 MISS 3PTR by BATCHELOR,BROOKE
-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,YASMENE

03:15 MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,ZAHRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROSSINI,MILA --
MISS LAYUP by PLACHTA,EMILY(in the paint) 02:46

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,YASMENE
02:38 29-37 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by KAIBARA,AILA

-- ASSIST  by BATCHELOR,BROOKE
GOOD LAYUP by PLACHTA,EMILY(in the paint) 02:05 31-37 H 6
ASSIST  by HARTJES,MYA --

01:56 MISS 3PTR by KAIBARA,AILA
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMSON,EDEN

01:52 31-39 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,EDEN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SCHORR,MAURA 01:41

01:41 SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,EDEN
01:41 SUB IN by PEPER,CAROLINE

SUB OUT by PLACHTA,EMILY 01:41
SUB IN by WATSON,BIZ 01:41

01:12 31-41 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,ZAHRA(in the paint)
FOUL  by WATSON,BIZ 01:12
SUB OUT by ROSSINI,MILA 01:12
SUB IN by ROBERTS,MAYA 01:12

01:12 SUB OUT by CLARK,YASMENE
01:12 SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,EDEN
01:12 MISS FT by ALEXANDER,ZAHRA

REBOUND DEF by SCHORR,MAURA --
01:10 FOUL  by WILLIAMSON,EDEN

MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,MAYA(in the paint) 00:53
REBOUND OFF by SCHORR,MAURA --
MISS LAYUP by SCHORR,MAURA(in the paint) 00:48

00:48 BLOCK  by PEPER,CAROLINE
REBOUND OFF by SCHORR,MAURA --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHORR,MAURA(in the paint) 00:43 33-41 H 8

00:37 33-43 H 10
GOOD JUMPER by PEPER,CAROLINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,ZAHRA
MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,MAYA(in the paint) 00:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:01

00:01 SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,EDEN
00:01 SUB IN by LAGAO,OLIVIA
00:00 TURNOVER  by LAGAO,OLIVIA

STEAL  by SCHORR,MAURA 00:00



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: CWRU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NYU
10:00 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,ZAHRA
10:00 SUB OUT by LAGAO,OLIVIA
10:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,EDEN
10:00 SUB IN by CLARK,YASMENE

SUB OUT by WATSON,BIZ 10:00
SUB IN by PLACHTA,EMILY 10:00

09:49 33-45 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BATCHELOR,BROOKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CLARK,YASMENE

GOOD JUMPER by HARTJES,MYA(in the paint) 09:24 35-45 H 10
09:11 MISS LAYUP by CLARK,YASMENE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PLACHTA,EMILY --
09:03 FOUL  by PEPER,CAROLINE

GOOD FT by ROBERTS,MAYA(fastbreak) 09:03 36-45 H 9
GOOD FT by ROBERTS,MAYA(fastbreak) 09:03 37-45 H 8

08:45 MISS LAYUP by CLARK,YASMENE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARTJES,MYA --

08:32 FOUL  by WILLIAMSON,EDEN
MISS LAYUP by SCHORR,MAURA(in the paint) 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,EDEN
08:07 MISS LAYUP by CLARK,YASMENE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCHORR,MAURA --
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,MAYA 07:44

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,YASMENE
07:34 37-47 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BATCHELOR,BROOKE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HARTJES,MYA 07:17
SUB OUT by CALL,JORDYN 07:17
SUB IN by HUTTER-DEMARCO,EMI 07:17

07:04 37-49 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BATCHELOR,BROOKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CLARK,YASMENE

GOOD JUMPER by HARTJES,MYA 06:39 39-49 H 10
06:26 MISS JUMPER by PEPER,CAROLINE

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMSON,EDEN
FOUL  by PLACHTA,EMILY 06:23

06:23 SUB OUT by CLARK,YASMENE
06:23 SUB OUT by KAIBARA,AILA
06:23 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,ZAHRA
06:23 SUB IN by LAGAO,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by HARTJES,MYA 06:23
SUB IN by WATSON,BIZ 06:23

06:23 MISS FT by WILLIAMSON,EDEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:23 39-50 H 11 GOOD FT by WILLIAMSON,EDEN
TURNOVER  by SCHORR,MAURA 06:04

06:04 STEAL  by WILLIAMSON,EDEN
05:58 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,EDEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,ZAHRA
05:53 MISS 3PTR by LAGAO,OLIVIA

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMSON,EDEN
05:50 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,EDEN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WATSON,BIZ 05:50
REBOUND DEF by WATSON,BIZ --
MISS LAYUP by PLACHTA,EMILY(in the paint) 05:34

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,EDEN
05:25 MISS 3PTR by PEPER,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEF by HUTTER-DEMARCO,EMI --
TURNOVER  by HUTTER-DEMARCO,EMI 05:17

05:17 STEAL  by PEPER,CAROLINE
FOUL  by HUTTER-DEMARCO,EMI 05:15



SUB OUT by HUTTER-DEMARCO,EMI 05:15
SUB IN by HARTJES,MYA 05:15

05:15 39-51 H 12 GOOD FT by PEPER,CAROLINE(fastbreak)
05:15 MISS FT by PEPER,CAROLINE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,BIZ --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHORR,MAURA(in the paint) 05:01 41-51 H 10
ASSIST  by HARTJES,MYA --
FOUL  by HARTJES,MYA 04:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:56

04:56 SUB OUT by LAGAO,OLIVIA
04:56 SUB IN by KAIBARA,AILA

SUB OUT by HARTJES,MYA 04:56
SUB OUT by WATSON,BIZ 04:56
SUB IN by HUTTER-DEMARCO,EMI 04:56
SUB IN by ANGIELSKI,TAYLOR 04:56

04:48 MISS LAYUP by KAIBARA,AILA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PLACHTA,EMILY 04:48
REBOUND DEF by HUTTER-DEMARCO,EMI --
MISS LAYUP by PLACHTA,EMILY(in the paint) 04:30

-- REBOUND DEF by BATCHELOR,BROOKE
04:19 41-53 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,ZAHRA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HUTTER-DEMARCO,EMI(in the paint) 03:48
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,EDEN

03:37 41-55 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,ZAHRA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SCHORR,MAURA 03:27

03:27 STEAL  by PEPER,CAROLINE
03:21 41-57 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by BATCHELOR,BROOKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PEPER,CAROLINE
GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,MAYA 03:09 44-57 H 13
ASSIST  by PLACHTA,EMILY --

03:00 44-59 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,EDEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KAIBARA,AILA

MISS LAYUP by PLACHTA,EMILY(in the paint) 02:48
02:48 BLOCK  by BATCHELOR,BROOKE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
02:48 SUB OUT by PEPER,CAROLINE
02:48 SUB OUT by BATCHELOR,BROOKE
02:48 SUB IN by KENNEY,CAITLIN
02:48 SUB IN by CORRAL,SOFIA

SUB OUT by PLACHTA,EMILY 02:48
SUB IN by CALL,JORDYN 02:48
GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,MAYA 02:37 47-59 H 12
ASSIST  by HUTTER-DEMARCO,EMI --

02:19 47-62 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by KAIBARA,AILA
-- ASSIST  by CORRAL,SOFIA

TURNOVER  by SCHORR,MAURA 02:13
02:13 STEAL  by WILLIAMSON,EDEN

FOUL  by SCHORR,MAURA 02:12
02:12 MISS FT by WILLIAMSON,EDEN(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:12 47-63 H 16 GOOD FT by WILLIAMSON,EDEN(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,MAYA(in the paint) 01:59
-- REBOUND DEF by KENNEY,CAITLIN

FOUL  by ROBERTS,MAYA 01:58
01:58 SUB OUT by CORRAL,SOFIA
01:58 SUB IN by LAGAO,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by HUTTER-DEMARCO,EMI 01:58
SUB IN by HARTJES,MYA 01:58

01:58 47-64 H 17 GOOD FT by KENNEY,CAITLIN(fastbreak)
01:58 47-65 H 18 GOOD FT by KENNEY,CAITLIN(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by CALL,JORDYN 01:54
SUB OUT by SCHORR,MAURA 01:54



SUB IN by WATSON,BIZ 01:54
01:43 MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,ZAHRA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMSON,EDEN
01:40 47-67 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by KENNEY,CAITLIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMSON,EDEN
GOOD LAYUP by HARTJES,MYA(in the paint) 01:28 49-67 H 18

01:22 49-69 H 20
GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,ZAHRA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by KAIBARA,AILA
FOUL  by ROBERTS,MAYA 01:22

01:22 SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,EDEN
01:22 SUB IN by BATCHELOR,BROOKE

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,MAYA 01:22
SUB IN by JORDAN,AVA 01:22

01:22 49-70 H 21 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,ZAHRA(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:13

01:13 SUB OUT by KAIBARA,AILA
01:13 SUB IN by OHONDE,MEGAN

TURNOVER  by ANGIELSKI,TAYLOR 01:09
01:09 STEAL  by LAGAO,OLIVIA

FOUL  by CALL,JORDYN 01:07
01:07 MISS FT by LAGAO,OLIVIA(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:07 49-71 H 22 GOOD FT by LAGAO,OLIVIA(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by WATSON,BIZ 00:46
SUB OUT by ANGIELSKI,TAYLOR 00:46
SUB IN by PLACHTA,EMILY 00:46
SUB OUT by WATSON,BIZ 00:46
SUB IN by BANKS,CHRISTEN 00:46
FOUL  by PLACHTA,EMILY 00:41

00:41 49-72 H 23 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,ZAHRA(fastbreak)
00:41 49-73 H 24 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,ZAHRA(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,AVA(in the paint) 00:29 51-73 H 22
ASSIST  by BANKS,CHRISTEN --

00:20 MISS 3PTR by LAGAO,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,AVA --
GOOD LAYUP by HARTJES,MYA(in the paint) 00:09 53-73 H 20
ASSIST  by JORDAN,AVA --

00:00 MISS LAYUP by KENNEY,CAITLIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: CWRU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NYU
10:00 SUB OUT by LAGAO,OLIVIA
10:00 SUB IN by CORRAL,SOFIA

GOOD 3PTR by PLACHTA,EMILY 09:44 56-73 H 17
ASSIST  by HARTJES,MYA --

09:31 SUB OUT by OHONDE,MEGAN
09:31 SUB OUT by CORRAL,SOFIA
09:31 SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,EDEN
09:31 SUB IN by PEPER,CAROLINE
09:19 MISS JUMPER by PEPER,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEF by PLACHTA,EMILY --
TURNOVER  by JORDAN,AVA 09:05

09:05 STEAL  by KENNEY,CAITLIN

08:59 56-75 H 19
GOOD LAYUP by BATCHELOR,BROOKE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by PLACHTA,EMILY(in the paint) 08:37
08:37 BLOCK  by KENNEY,CAITLIN

-- REBOUND DEF by BATCHELOR,BROOKE



08:30 TURNOVER  by PEPER,CAROLINE
MISS LAYUP by HARTJES,MYA(in the paint) 08:23
REBOUND OFF by BANKS,CHRISTEN --

08:22 FOUL  by WILLIAMSON,EDEN
SUB OUT by BANKS,CHRISTEN 08:22
SUB IN by SCHORR,MAURA 08:22
MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,AVA 08:13

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,EDEN
07:50 56-77 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by BATCHELOR,BROOKE

-- ASSIST  by KENNEY,CAITLIN
MISS JUMPER by SCHORR,MAURA 07:27

-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,ZAHRA
07:17 MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,ZAHRA

REBOUND DEF by PLACHTA,EMILY --
07:07 FOUL  by BATCHELOR,BROOKE
07:07 SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,EDEN
07:07 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,ZAHRA
07:07 SUB IN by OHONDE,MEGAN
07:07 SUB IN by KAIBARA,AILA

SUB OUT by HARTJES,MYA 07:07
SUB OUT by JORDAN,AVA 07:07
SUB IN by ROBERTS,MAYA 07:07
SUB IN by HUTTER-DEMARCO,EMI 07:07
TURNOVER  by HUTTER-DEMARCO,EMI 07:06

07:06 STEAL  by KAIBARA,AILA
06:42 56-79 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by KAIBARA,AILA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KENNEY,CAITLIN
FOUL  by SCHORR,MAURA 06:42
SUB OUT by CALL,JORDYN 06:42
SUB IN by ANGIELSKI,TAYLOR 06:42

06:29 56-81 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by KENNEY,CAITLIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KAIBARA,AILA

06:06 FOUL  by OHONDE,MEGAN
06:06 SUB OUT by BATCHELOR,BROOKE
06:06 SUB IN by CORRAL,SOFIA

MISS FT by SCHORR,MAURA 06:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SCHORR,MAURA 06:06

-- REBOUND DEF by KENNEY,CAITLIN
05:57 MISS 3PTR by PEPER,CAROLINE

-- REBOUND OFF by KAIBARA,AILA
05:51 TURNOVER  by KAIBARA,AILA

STEAL  by SCHORR,MAURA 05:51
TURNOVER  by HUTTER-DEMARCO,EMI 05:42

05:42 STEAL  by PEPER,CAROLINE
05:32 SUB OUT by PEPER,CAROLINE
05:32 SUB IN by LAGAO,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by PLACHTA,EMILY 05:32
SUB OUT by SCHORR,MAURA 05:32
SUB IN by BANKS,CHRISTEN 05:32
SUB IN by LUDWIG,LAUREN 05:32

05:17 56-84 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by LAGAO,OLIVIA
-- ASSIST  by KENNEY,CAITLIN

05:01 FOUL  by KENNEY,CAITLIN
05:01 SUB OUT by KAIBARA,AILA
05:01 SUB IN by CLARK,YASMENE

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,MAYA 05:01
SUB IN by SIROIS,ABBY 05:01
GOOD FT by BANKS,CHRISTEN 05:01 57-84 H 27
GOOD FT by BANKS,CHRISTEN 05:01 58-84 H 26
FOUL  by SIROIS,ABBY 04:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:58



SUB OUT by ANGIELSKI,TAYLOR 04:58
SUB IN by ROBERTS,MAYA 04:58

04:47 TURNOVER  by KENNEY,CAITLIN
STEAL  by HUTTER-DEMARCO,EMI 04:47
MISS 3PTR by SIROIS,ABBY 04:29

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,YASMENE
04:02 58-87 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by LAGAO,OLIVIA

-- ASSIST  by CLARK,YASMENE
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,MAYA 03:55
SUB IN by SWANSON,CLARA 03:55

03:45 SUB OUT by CLARK,YASMENE
03:45 SUB IN by MUNSON,JOSIE

SUB OUT by HUTTER-DEMARCO,EMI 03:45
SUB IN by JORDAN,AVA 03:45
TURNOVER  by SIROIS,ABBY 03:42

03:42 STEAL  by KENNEY,CAITLIN
03:35 MISS 3PTR by LAGAO,OLIVIA

-- REBOUND OFF by OHONDE,MEGAN
FOUL  by SWANSON,CLARA 03:31

03:31 MISS FT by OHONDE,MEGAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:31 58-88 H 30 GOOD FT by OHONDE,MEGAN
MISS LAYUP by BANKS,CHRISTEN(in the paint) 03:14
REBOUND OFF by LUDWIG,LAUREN --
MISS LAYUP by LUDWIG,LAUREN(in the paint) 03:11

03:11 BLOCK  by KENNEY,CAITLIN
-- REBOUND DEF by LAGAO,OLIVIA

02:48 MISS JUMPER by OHONDE,MEGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BANKS,CHRISTEN --
GOOD JUMPER by LUDWIG,LAUREN 02:31 60-88 H 28
ASSIST  by BANKS,CHRISTEN --

02:12 TURNOVER  by OHONDE,MEGAN
STEAL  by JORDAN,AVA 02:12
MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,AVA(in the paint) 02:02

-- REBOUND DEF by OHONDE,MEGAN
FOUL  by BANKS,CHRISTEN 02:00

02:00 SUB OUT by LAGAO,OLIVIA
02:00 SUB OUT by KENNEY,CAITLIN
02:00 SUB IN by ALBANESE,AIZLYN
02:00 SUB IN by DING,JOLYN
01:49 60-91 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by ALBANESE,AIZLYN

-- ASSIST  by CORRAL,SOFIA
MISS LAYUP by SIROIS,ABBY(in the paint) 01:32

-- REBOUND DEF by OHONDE,MEGAN
01:15 MISS LAYUP by OHONDE,MEGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SWANSON,CLARA --
00:52 FOUL  by DING,JOLYN

GOOD FT by BANKS,CHRISTEN 00:52 61-91 H 30
GOOD FT by BANKS,CHRISTEN 00:52 62-91 H 29

00:42 MISS 3PTR by ALBANESE,AIZLYN
REBOUND DEF by SWANSON,CLARA --
MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,AVA(in the paint) 00:22

-- REBOUND DEF by CORRAL,SOFIA
00:14 62-93 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by CORRAL,SOFIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SWANSON,CLARA(in the paint) 00:04 64-93 H 29
ASSIST  by SIROIS,ABBY --


